The most sensitive indicator is the fraction of GDP spent on MSW management, if only the
GDP is considered as parameter influencing the specific MSW generation (Table 7.24). This
occurs because the total costs are used in the calculation of this indicator, which are directly
affected by the total MSW generated. As a rule, the sustainability of each scenario does not
change significantly if the MSW flux is derived only as a function of GDP.

Results of the sensitivity analysis carried out for variations of the organic fraction of the
MSW in the three scenarios are shown in Table 7.25. In this case, the most sensitive
parameter for the CR scenario is the indicator related with the fraction of pretreated waste and
the GHG emissions, this is attributed to the fact that both values are highly dependent on the
biowaste quantity. In the MI scenario changes, in the waste composition affect primarily the
quantity of waste recovered and the greenhouse gas emissions.

Chapter 7. Municipal Solid Waste Management Scenarios

 160

Table 7.24 Sensitivity of indicators of sustainability, influence of GDP on
waste generation

 CR Variation
[%] MI Variation

[%]
MSW flux
generated 1.81 +10% 1.85 -2%

Recovery 42% -2.6% 20% 0.9%
Pretreatment 18% -1.2% 0% 0.0%

GHG 161
kg/(person·day) 3.4% 295

kg/(person·day) 0.4%

Landfill
capacity 50% 3.1% 59% -0.4%

MSW
costs/GDP 0.19% 10.9% 0.14% -2.5%

Table 7.25  Sensitivity of indicators, influence of MSW composition

 CR CR MI MI

Organic amount +5% -5% +5% -5%

Recovery 0.4% -0.4% -0.8% 0.8%

Pretreatment 1.1% -1.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Landfill capacity 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% -0.1%

GHG 1.0% -1.0% 0.7% -0.7%

MSW costs/GDP 0.1% -0.1% 0.1% -0.1%

Chapter 8. Summary and Conclusions

 161

Chapter 8
Summary and Conclusions

Megacities are characterized by a rapid population growth, concentrating considerable
quantities of people; they absorb an immense amount of resources and generate vast
quantities of solid waste, thus impacting the environment and its use as a sink. Adequate
management of municipal solid waste is critical to the health of urban residents, and to the
protection of the environment, therefore to the sustainability of cities. An environmental
consequence of the process of urbanization in the Metropolitan Region of Santiago, together